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MAR GREGORIOS COLLEGE OF LAW
Nalanchira,Trivandrum

CAPITAL & LLdBILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT

As per Last Balance Sheet

Add: Surplus for the year

SECURED LOANS
South Indian Bank Overdraft 00024

DEPOSI'I'S AND ! UNDS
Caution Deoosit

As per last Balance Sheet

Add: Collected during the year

Less: Refunded during the year

Refundable deposit

As per last Balance Sheet

Add: Collected during the year

Less: Refunded during the year

Alumini Association Fund

As per last Ba[ Sheet

PTA Fund
Collection during the year

Canteen DepqSiL rqllgElqlkluriltgllhgfgal
Endowment Fund
Sreejith S. G. Endowment Fund

Ushakumari Endowment Fund

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Lease Rent payable

TDS Payable

Fees received in Advance - Christy Varghese

4,08,04,883.40

1,06,39,785.64

65,34,300.00

11,62,370.00

8,43,000.00

4,72,01,125.00
94,93,630.00

93,21,790.00

1,00,000.00

25,000 00

5.14,44,669.01

35,142.'71

68,53,670.00

4,73,72,965.00

87,000.00

1,06,000.00
12,000.00

1,25,000.00

16,00,000.00

27,385.00
16,53s.00

1,73,690.00

8,77,682.00

10,51,372.00

7,8 1,682.00

FIXED ASSETS
As per Schedule'A'

LOANS. DEPOSITS & ADVANCES
Advance to MCES

As per last Balance Sheet

Security Deposit rvith Bar Council
As per last Balance Sheet

Salary Advance (As per Schedule B)
As per last Balance Sheet

Add : Given during the year

Less: Repaid during the year

CURRENT ASSETS
Balance with Bank

- Current/Savings Account - Schedule B

- Fixed Deposit with South Indian Bank

4,04,31,636.59

1,50"07,242.00

2,00,000.00

2,69,690 00

2.24.51.'199.16

2,93,19,999.00

10,76,80,366.75 10,76,80,366.75

DIRECTOR

Trivandrurn
16.08.2023

ALDITOR'S REPORT
As per our Report ofeven date attached.
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2,32,000.00
3,31,000.00
5,09,035.00

34,720.00
96,888.00
72,153.00

9,050.00
1,96,000 00

49,020.00
1 3,35,000.00
4,22,000.00

36, I 8,780.00
49,300.00

3,27,89,930.00
2,46,000.00

1,5 1 ,580.00
1,36,200.00
7,46,400.00

6,060.00

7 5,447 .00

l,14,250.00
1,55,676.00

87,000.00

4,90,499.00
12,92.330.00
1,83,800.00

1 5,000.00
45,000.00

5,450.00

3,000.00

1 8,804.00
1,10,450.00
3,29,760.00
1,23,000.00

65,850.00
1,08,550.00

By Fee collection :

- Admission Fee

- Application Fee

- Computer and Intemet Fee

- Exam Fee from SC/ST/OEC Students

- Fine
- Fine for late submission of Assignment

- Fine for ID Card
- Graduation Fee

- Intemal Improvement Fee

- Lrbrary Fee

- Moot Court Fee

- Specral Fee

- Sports Fee

- Tuition Fee

- Value Added Course fee

" University Fee Collection :

- Registration Fee

- Special Fee

- University Fee

- Unrversity Form
" Collections I

- Library
- Record book
- Moot Court Competition Entry Fee

- Students Welfare Fund

Bank Interest :

- Savings Bank Account

- Fixed DePosit- f l,\cu ugPuslr
' Add On Course lncome

College day Advertisement Income

\lagazine Advertisement Income
' \,liscellaneous Income

C ontnbution for ScholarshiP
" Salan Deductions

- ESI Collected
- Professional Tax collected
- PF Collected

" PTA Fee Collected
' Canteen Rent
" Contribution collected for giving gifts

3,00,000 00

3,3 1,600.00

1 0,750.00
98, I 40.00
53,100 00

26,883 84

61,941 .00
77 6'77 00

2,341.00
3,I5,500 00

1,00,000 00

6,30,000.00
7,60,0i0 00

94,062.00
38,000.00

8,74,345.00
41,926 00

55,000.00
60,5 87.00

1,73,000 00

44,052.00
8 1,464 00

57.398.00
1,24,950 00

94,970.00
,5 000 00

250.00
,s 100 00

) s) 7R0 00

I6,000 00

4.90,997 0L)

3 1,490 0L)

4,93,805.00

6,61,31+ 00

4,1 5.095.00
I llqro00

1? 907 00

6,647 00

46,296.00
6.500.00

34,03,083.00
1,67,22,800.00

4,31,760.00
39,7 59.00

1,728.00

400.00
28,953 00
) s)r o0

8,30,620.00
60,507.00

1,56,025.52

48,65,009 00

Affiliation Fee to Bar Council of India

Allowance to the Director & Bursar

" Advertisement & PublicitY

" AMC for equipments

" Audit Fee

" Bank Charges

" Cleaning Materials
" College Day ExPenses

" Courier Charges

" Consultation fee

" Donation & CharitY

" E Journal subscriPtlon

" Electrici! Charge

" ESI contibution
" Fee to Golt of Kerala for NOC Renewal

" Fees Refund
" Fuel Charges

" Grft given out ofcollections
" Gift - others

" Honorarium Paid to Guest Speakers

" Interest on bank Loan

" Internet Charges Paid
" .loumalssubscriPtion
" Labour charges Paid
" Library Expense

" Membership fee to KIMA
" MiscellaneousExPenses
" Moot Fee Refund

" Moot Court Competition expenses -CLEA

" Moot Court Competition- Participation expenses

' N.d{C Accreditation Fee & Expenses

" News Paper & Periodicals

" Office Expense

" PF Contribution
" Printing & Stationary

" Professional Tax Paid

" Property Tax

" Rates & Ta.res

" Refreshments

" Remuneration Paid
" Repairs & Maintenance

" Salary& Allowance

" Security Charges

" Sports Expenses

" TDS late fee & Interest

" TDS Return filing fee

" Telephone Charges

" Travelling ExPenses

" University Fee

" Vehicle Maintenance expenses

" Contribution to MCES (TDS refundable)

" Depreciation

MAR GREGORIOS COLLEGE OF'LAW
Nalanchira,Trivandrum

ICAI UDIN: 2302547 1BGKMGZ77 98
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J Balmce b,/d

Balance rvith Banks

- South Indim Bank 19621

- South Indian Bank 7214
- state Bank of India 33 15043 1565

Fixed Deposit with South Indim Bant

" Fee collection :

- Admission Fee

- Application Fee

- Computer and lntemet Fee

- Exam Fee from SC/ST/OEC Students
- Fine
- Fine for late submission of Assigment
- Fine for lD Card
- Graduation Fee
- Intemal lmproyement Fee
- Library Fee

- Moot Court Fee

- PTA Fee
- Special Fee
- Sports Fee
- Tuition Fee

- Value Added Course fee
" University Fee Collection :

- Registration Fee
- Special Fee
- University Fee
- Universib/ Fom

" Collections:
- Library
- Record book
- I\,Ioot Coul Competitior Entry Fee
- Students Welfare Fund

' Bank Interest:
- Savings Bank Accomt
- Fixed Deposit

' Add On Course Income

' College Day Advertisement Income
' MagazineAdvertisement
' Miscellaneous Income
' New Endownents receive<i
' ('ontribulion for giving Scholrship
' Salary Deductions

- ESI Collected
- Professional Tax Deducted
- PF Collected

' PTA Fund Collected
' Cmteen Rent

' Contribution Collected for Gifts
' Advmces Repaid (As per Sch B)
' Advmce Repaid - Fr. Koshy Issac Pumamoottil
' Caution Deposit Collected
' Refundable Deposit Collected
' TDS Deducted

' Cmteen Deposit

' Fee paid in advance - Clristy Vrghese
Arear fee (2021-22) collected-Susm Binoy
Closing balance ofSouth Indian Bank OD

NIAR GREGORIOS COLLEGE OF LAW
NalanchirarTrivandrum

24,31,1s3.44

r,34,05,818.58

s.42,736.00

2,31,s6,902.00

2,32,000.00

3,31,000.00

5,09,03 s.00

34.720.00
96,888.00
72,1 53.00

9,050.00
1,96,000.00

49,020.00
I 3,35,000.00
4,22,000.00
1,23,000 00

36,1 8,780.00
49,300.00

3,27,89,930.00
2,46,000.00

1,51.580.00
1,36,200.00
7,46.400.00

6.060.00

75.,117.00

1 ,1.1.250 00

1,55.676 00

87.000 00

4,90.,199.00
t, o) : ta 0rr

1.83,800.00

I 5,000.00
15.000.00

5.,+i0.00
1.25,000 00

3,000.00

1 8,804.00
I,1 0,450.00
3.29,760.00
1,06,000.00

65,850.00
1,08,550.00

7,81,682.00
18.662.00

I 1,62.370 00
94.93.6-',]0.00

3.66.510.00
1 2,000.00
I 6,s35.00

7 ,',110.00
35,1 42.7 I

By Balmce b/fd of South lndian Bank OD
" Affiliation Fee to Bar Council oflndia
" Allowance to the Director & Bursar
" Advertisement & Publicity
" AMC for equiprnents

" Audit Fee

" Ba* Charges

" Cleaning Materials

" CollegeDayExpenses

" Consultation fee

" Courier & Postage Chmges

" Donation giYen
" E Joumal subscription
" Electricity Charge
" ESI contibution
" Fee to Govt ofKeralaforNOC Renewal
" Fees Refund
" Fuel Charges
" Gifts given out ofcollections
" Gift given others
" Honorariun to Guest Speakers/Judges
" lnterest on bank Loan
" Intemet Charges Paid
' Joumals Subscription
' Labour Charges paid
" Libran Expense
" \tembership Fee to KLMA

\fi scellaneous Expenses

\1oot Court Competition participation Expenses

\loot Coun Competition Expenses - CLEA
" \loot Fee refi.mded
'' \-{{C Accreditation Fee & Expenses
' \errs Paper & Periodicals

Office Expense

PF Contribution
'' Printins & Stationary
' Prolessronal Tax paid
' Propeny Tax

Rates & Taxes

Re lieshments
" Rernuneration paid
" Repairs & Maintenance
" Salan& Allorvance

Secri6'Charges
' Spofts Expenses
" TDS late fee & Interest
" TDS filing charges
" Telephone Charges

Trar elllne Expenses
" Umyersin Fee
" Vehicle ir{aintenance expenses
" Caution Deposit refmd
" Refllndable Deposit refund
" TDS rernittance
" AdYmces Given (As per Sch B)
" Advance liom Manager refi.mded
" Income tax deducted at source on Cash withdrawal
" Income tax deducted at souce from Bank interest
" Asset purchased :

- Air Conditioner
. CCTV
- Clock for Clock Tower
- Cornpuler & Accessories

- Electrical Appliances
- Fire Extinguisher
- Fumiture & fittings
- LED TV
- Library Books
- Library Autonomation - Soft\yile renewal
- PA Systern
- Printer
- Utensils
- Water Purifier & Filter
- Website DeYelopment

- Writing Botrd
. - Court Construction

" Balance c/d
Balance with Banks

- Cunent/Savings Account - Schedule B

1 ,17 ,635.09

3,00,000.00

3,31,600.00

10,750.00

98,140.00

53,1 00.00

26,883.84

6 1,94 l.00
23,677.00

3,1 5,500.00

2,34 1.00

1,00,000.00

6,30,000.00
7,60,0 10.00

94,062.00
38,000.00

8,74,3,15.00

41,926.00

55,000.00
60,587.00

1,73,000.00

44,052.00

81,464.00
57,398.00

1.24,950.00

94,970.00
26,000.00

250.00
1 6,000.00

2,52,780.00
25,300.00

4,90,997.00
31,490.00

4,93,805.00
6,6 1,3 14.00

4,1 5,095.00
I, I 2,950.00

32,907.00
6,641 .00

46,296.00

6,500.00
34,03,083.00

1,6'7,22,800.00

4,3 1,760.00

39,759.00
1,728.00

400.00
28,953.00

2,s24.00
8.30.620.00

60.507.00
8,43,000.00

93.2 1.790.00

3,52.075.00 l

8,7'.7,682.00

500.00
)A 1q) \)

1,29,233.00

4,1 6,575.00
1,82,824.00

99,120.00
5,85,204.00

56,994.00
23,010.00

4,02,360.00
63,080.00

2,48,991.00
8,045.1 2

6,26,12',7.00

l, I 0,000.00
2,400.00

75,000.00
5,000.00

22,016.00
9,75,430.00

2,24,s1,799.16
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MAR GREGORIOS COLLEGE OF LA\M
Nalanchira

Schedule -B Advances Given

Schedule C - Balance with Banks

Sl No Name Op Bal Given Repaid CI Bal
1 Anza Wilfred 10.000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00
2 Binson M. David 9,000.00 45,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00
J Dr. Gigimon V. S. 35.00 35.00
4 Dr. John P. C. 54,340.00 54,340.00
5 Jismon 4,000.00 21,000.00 25,000.00
6 John Philip s,00.000.00 5,00,000.00
7 Jollymon P. J. 20,000.00 18,000.00 2,000.00
8 Kumari Lissy 30,000.00 14,000.00 16,000.00
9 Mini 10,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00
10 Ramachandran Nair V. 3,307.00 3,307.00

1 Nikhil Varghese 40,000.00 10,000.00 18,000.00 32,000.00
2 Oriando Sunny 2,000.00 2,000.00
3 Praveen John 33,250.00 27,000.00 18,000.00 42.2s0.00
4 Raji G. 21 .500.00 22,000.00 18.000.00 25,500.00
5 Salini L. 20,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
6 Sarithamani 30,000.00 16,000.00 14,000.00
7 Sujakumari 4,000.00 20,000.00 14,000.00 r0,000.00
8 Suja L 38,940.00 8,000.00 16,000.00 30,940.00
9 Sunith V. 10,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00

20 Vijesh V. 3.000.00 30.000.00 16,000.00 17,000.00
21 V/ilson G. 25,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00

Total 1,73,690.00 8,77,682.00 7,81,682.00 2,69,690.00

SI No Name Amount
South Indian Bank

1 - Account No. 19621 12,99,802.22
2 - Refund Deposit 95,94,019.00
3 - Salary Account 91,79,229.24
4 -AccuntNo.7214 17,41,644.70
5 - Moot Court Society 1,91,063,00
6 - MGCL Scholarships 1,26,270.00
7 - Students Welfare 2,08,320.00
8 State Bank of India 1,21,452.00

Total 2,24,51,799.16 ffi
WW



lex Kuriakose & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS CA(

Phcne: (O)2s414s8 (R) 2531458
Mobtle: 9447041_459

Shaiom Buildings,
LIC Junction, pattom,

Trivandrum - 695 004
Email: caalexkuriakose@gmail.com

statements are the responsibility of the
is to express an opinion on these financial

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards
generally accepted in India. Those Standards require that we ptan ira perform
the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about wlether the financial statements
are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements.
An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by the Managements, as *"ll us- evaluating the- overallfinancial statement presentation. we believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.
Amounts shown *g:1 !9*., Deposits, Advances, Current Assets, Secured
Loans and Current Liabilities are iubject to confirmation from the iespective
parties

(b) Subject to the above:
(A) we have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our .

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit.
(B) In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the management so far

as appears from our examination of the books.
(C) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations

given to us, the said Statements read with notes thereon, give u=t u. and iair view:(i) In the case of Balance sheet, of the state of urrairi of the coitege as at 3lst
March,2023

(ii) In the case of Income and Expenditure Account of the excess of income
over Expenditure for the year ended on 3 rrt March; 2023 and(iii) In the case of Receipts and Payments account, the actual receipts and
payments during the year ended on 31't March,2023

FoTALEX K-':,r:^'KOSE & CO'
' "b-*t[t: 

tt"r?ls'o*"

l6-08-2023
Date.

AT]DITOR'S REPORT

we have audited the attached Balance Sheet of M/s MAR GREoGRros COLLEGE oFLAw, Nalanchira, Trivandrum as at 31't March, 2023 andthe Income and Expenditure
Account for the year ended on that date, annexed hereto.

(a)

Preparation of these financial
Management. Our responsibility
statements based on our audit.

(ii)

(iii)

lCAl U DIN : 23025475 BGXM GzTTgB

7

\:/"C3= F.C.A', LL'B,

,V.rlr. aCCI:5+ZS





National Library and Information Services Infrastructure of Scholarly Content (N-LIST)

Invoice

Ref No.: INF/N-LIST/2022/7680 Date: 2022-03-14
Invoice No.: NLIST/21-22/2965
College GST No.: Not Available

College GST State Code: KL [32] Name and Address of Subscriber

 To
 The Principal
 Mar Gregorios College Of Law
 Mar Ivanios Vidya Nagar, Nalanchira
 Trivandrum
 Kerala - 695015

 SR. No.  Membership Fee  Period of Membership  Amount In Rs

 1 N-LIST Annual Membership Fee April 2022 to March 2023 30,000.00

CGST@0.00% 0.00

SGST@0.00% 0.00

IGST@18.00% 5,400.00

Total 35,400.00

Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Only

GSTIN: 24AAATI1480J1ZS
TDS is not applicable on annual membership fee.

Sincerely Yours

Ashok Kumar Rai
Scientist-E(CS)

------------------------------------------------------------------- Cut Here ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

N-LIST MEMBERSHIP FEE RECEIPT

Receipt Date: 2022-03-14 Receipt No: 54278

Received with thanks from Mar Gregorios College Of Law, Trivandrum, Kerala
A sum of Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Only by Cheque No/DD No/RTGS No.
SIBLN22073379604 Dated 2022-03-14 drawn on SOUTH INDIAN BANK Payable at Gandhinagar Gujarat
towards N-LIST Annual Membership Fee for the financial year 2021-22.

Rs. 35400
Sincerely Yours

Administrative Officer(Finance)

This receipt is valid on realization of Cheque and DD.
Subject to Gandhinagar(Gujarat) jurisdiction only
Online Printed Date : 2024-02-15 04:52:40
INFLIBNET Ref No : INF/N-LIST/2022/7680

GSTIN. 24AAATI1480J1ZS.
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